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PRESS RELEASE 
 

ALA GROUP: SIGNIFICANT UPGRADING OF PUBLIC RATING AWARDED 
BY CERVED RATING AGENCY, RISING FROM B1.1 TO A3.1  

 
ALA S.P.A HAS BEEN RATED AS A COMPANY WITH STRONG 

FUNDAMENTALS AND A GOOD CAPACITY TO MEET FINANCIAL 
COMMITMENTS, WITH LOW CREDIT RISK 

 
ALA DEMONSTRATES ITS LEADING ROLE IN THE SECTOR OF 

INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SERVICES AND DISTRIBUTION OF PRODUCTS 
AND COMPONENTS INTENDED FOR USE IN THE AVIATION AND 

AEROSPACE INDUSTRY, BOTH IN THE CIVIL AND MILITARY SECTORS 
 

 
Naples, 31 July 2023 - ALA S.p.A. (EGM: ALA), a leader in Italy and a main global player in the supply 

of integrated logistics services and distribution of products and components for the aviation and aerospace 

industry, in both the civil and defence sectors (“Aerospace & Defence”), listed on the Euronext Growth 

Milan Market managed by Borsa Italiana, announced that Cerved Rating Agency — a rating agency 

specialising in assessing the creditworthiness of Italian non-financial companies — significantly upgraded 

ALA S.p.A’s public rating from B1.1 to A3.1. 

 

The A3.1 rating upgrade reflects (i) ALA’s growing competitiveness within the industry; (ii) the positive 

operating results posted in FY22, consistent with Budget targets; and (iii) the continuing good financial 

equilibrium (NFP/EBITDA<2.0x) at the end of 2022, despite the M&A deal completed. The Business Plan 

outlines a major business development path for the coming years, benefiting from growing market demand 

and synergies arising from the acquisition of SINTERSA, a pattern underpinned by established positive 

economic performance. Leverage is also expected to be maintained at a largely sustainable level, a goal 

that Cerved Rating Agency believes ALA will be able to achieve thanks to its historical cash-flow 

generation ability. 

 

Raffaele Carriola, Chief Financial Officer of Ala Group, commented as follows: “We are extremely 

proud of this result. The rating upgrade, from B1.1 to A3.1, proves our company’s strong market foothold 

and confirms our leading role in the field of integrated logistics services and distribution of products and 

components for use in the aerospace industry, both in the civil and defence sectors. This achievement will 

also boost the trust of our investors, customers and business partners as it demonstrates our responsible 
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financial management and sound business strategy. We look forward with confidence, knowing that our 

commitment to excellence will lead us to reach new heights in the future. We will continue to work hard to 

maintain and improve our rating, ensuring stable and sustainable growth for all company stakeholders.” 

*** 

This press release is available on the Company’s website (www.alacorporation.com, Investor Relations 

section). 

*** 
A.L.A. S.p.A. (Euronext Growth Milan: ALA) is a leading international supply chain partner in the Aerospace, Defence, 
Railway and High-Tech sectors. For more than 35 years, ALA has served as a one-stop partner for the management 
and distribution of high-performance products, services and engineering solutions designed to streamline and improve 
its customers’ supply chain management operations. Headquartered in Naples, Italy, ALA – together with its subsidiary 
S.C.P. Sintersa – currently rely on a talented workforce of more than 500 people and on the strength of a growing 
network of sales offices and operations offices across Europe (Italy, Spain, Portugal, the United Kingdom, France and 
Germany), Israel and North America. ALA serves customers in 40 countries and manages more than 1,300 suppliers 
worldwide.  
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For more information: 

ALA Group Investor Relations 
Raffaele Carriola CFO-Investor Relations Manager investor.relations@alacorporation.com 
Landline: +39 (0)81 3036311 
 
Valentina Verde Head of Marketing & Communication valentina.verde@alacorporation.com  
Mobile +39 344 1768322 
 
Euronext Growth Advisor 
Equita SIM S.p.A. 
Marco Clerici:  Mobile: +39 335 775 0702 m.clerici@equita.eu 
Alessandro Papi:                    Mobile: +39 334 370 0272    a.papi@equita.eu  
 
Investor Relation Advisor 
CDR Communication  
Silvia Di Rosa:  Mobile: +39 335 786 4209 silvia.dirosa@cdr-communication.it 
Luca Gentili:  Mobile: +39 348 292 0498 luca.gentili@cdr-communication.it 
Giulio Garoia:  Mobile: +39 3423571100 giulio.garoia@cdr-communication.it  
 
Media Relations Advisor 
Angelo Brunello:  Mobile: +39 329 211 7752 angelo.brunello@cdr-communication.it 
Carlotta Bianchi:  Mobile: +39 324 9042426 carlotta.bianchi@cdr-communication.it 
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